
1A West Regional Cross Country Meet Boys race

Clear Spring, Maryland

Oct. 30, 2014

Cloudy, mid 50s, light breeze
Results by Paul Banister

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

Click here for data on Boys race

Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Smithsburg High Schoo    45    1    4    8   13   19   20   32  17:29.8  1:47.8
  2 Southern Garrett High    52    5    6   11   12   18   45   53  17:40.2  1:09.4
  3 Northern Garrett High    57    2    7    9   17   22   40   54  17:41.2  1:58.8
  4 Fort Hill High School   115   10   15   25   30   35   38   49  18:32.4  1:24.4
  5 North Carroll High Sc   126   16   21   23   29   37   48   51  18:41.8  1:07.1
  6 Allegany High School    137    3   14   28   42   50   57       18:57.9  4:05.7
  7 Brunswick High School   149   24   27   31   33   34   36   43  18:58.1  0:25.0
  8 Manchester Valley       199   26   39   41   46   47   55   56  19:51.1  1:48.0
  9 Hancock Middle Senior   273   44   52   58   59   60   61       24:16.6  8:48.7

Incomplete Teams: Clear Spring High Sch
Individuals
  ID#  PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Smithsburg High Schoo
  811     1  Will Merritt, 10           16:33.9  
  807     4  Patrick Conlon, 12         16:57.6  
  813     8  Will Miller, 11            17:33.3  
  808    13  Micah Daigneault, 11       18:02.3  
  812    19  Michael Messina, 12        18:21.7  
  814    20  Jacob Pryor, 12            18:26.1  
  806    32  Ryan Bywaters, 10          19:06.6  
Total Time = 1:27:28.8     Total Places = 45

2. Southern Garrett High
  817     5  Devan Hamrick, 11          17:05.4  
  819     6  Declan Horner, 9           17:10.9  
  820    11  Jake Koziarski, 12         17:54.4  
  821    12  Greyson Messenger, 12      17:55.3  
  824    18  Aaron Rodeheaver, 12       18:14.8  
  823    45  Brodie Robison, 11         20:30.8  
  816    53  Michael Greene, 9          21:28.6  
Total Time = 1:28:20.8     Total Places = 52
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3. Northern Garrett High
  798     2  Levi Cameron, 12           16:41.2  
  802     7  Blake Meyers, 12           17:16.4  
  803     9  Justin Opel, 12            17:36.6  
  805    17  Saylor Wampler, 11         18:11.5  
  799    22  Kyle Klotz, 11             18:39.9  
  804    40  Robert Walker, 10          19:40.6  
  796    54  Caleb Barclay, 9           21:37.5  
Total Time = 1:28:25.6     Total Places = 57

4. Fort Hill High School
  767    10  Scott Saez, 10             17:45.6  
  762    15  Kerry Harrington, 10       18:04.2  
  759    25  Josh Cooper, 12            18:45.3  
  764    30  Jeremy Joe, 9              18:56.5  
  768    35  Alex Young, 11             19:10.0  
  763    38  Trey Hose, 10              19:15.4  
  760    49  Gage Fair, 9               20:42.1  
Total Time = 1:32:41.6     Total Places = 115

5. North Carroll High Sc
  795    16  Jesse Zito, 12             18:07.5  
  789    21  Andrew Jackson, 9          18:29.1  
  790    23  Zackary Levesque, 11       18:41.7  
  788    29  Joel Galford, 9            18:55.9  
  787    37  Gunnar Eichlar, 12         19:14.6  
  793    48  Brad Smink, 11             20:38.4  
  786    51  Tyler D'aguti, 12          21:08.3  
Total Time = 1:33:28.8     Total Places = 126

6. Allegany High School
  740     3  Sergei Cendo, 12           16:56.4  
  742    14  Conner Mooney, 12          18:03.7  
  741    28  Brett Mcintyre, 12         18:55.2  
  744    42  Ben Weaver, 11             19:51.8  
  745    50  Corey Winter, 9            21:02.1  
  743    57  Michael Nelson, 11         23:39.6  
Total Time = 1:34:49.2     Total Places = 137

7. Brunswick High School
  748    24  Joe Intolubbe, 9           18:42.4  
  750    27  Skylar Johnston, 11        18:51.3  
  751    31  Rob Nedwick, 10            19:02.3  
  752    33  Forrest Potter, 12         19:06.9  
  747    34  Logan Hathcock, 12         19:07.3  
  753    36  Bailey Premo, 11           19:12.8  
  754    43  Cale Pritchard, 12         20:00.1  
Total Time = 1:34:50.2     Total Places = 149

8. Manchester Valley
  779    26  Mathew Gregory, 10         18:47.1  
  778    39  Jakob Garland, 10          19:32.0  
  780    41  Nichol Tumulak-Townsend, 9 19:47.9  
  781    46  Ethan Waugh, 11            20:33.4  
  776    47  Josh Artz, 11              20:35.1  
  782    55  Andrew Eppley, 10          21:59.2  
  784    56  Samuel Traynor, 9          23:08.0  
Total Time = 1:39:15.5     Total Places = 199



9. Hancock Middle Senior
  775    44  Brad Younker, 12           20:23.5  
  774    52  David Wood, 11             21:27.4  
  772    58  Dalton Trail, 11           24:53.3  
  773    59  Jesse Walls, 9             25:26.7  
  770    60  Treavor Ellington, 12      29:12.1  
  771    61  Skylar Faith, 12           29:30.1  
Total Time = 2:01:23.0     Total Places = 273
              TEAM
  ID#  PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

  811     1     1  Will Merritt, 10           16:33.9    Smithsburg High Schoo 
  798     2     2  Levi Cameron, 12           16:41.2    Northern Garrett High 
  740     3     3  Sergei Cendo, 12           16:56.4    Allegany High School 
  807     4     4  Patrick Conlon, 12         16:57.6    Smithsburg High Schoo 
  817     5     5  Devan Hamrick, 11          17:05.4    Southern Garrett High 
  819     6     6  Declan Horner, 9           17:10.9    Southern Garrett High 
  802     7     7  Blake Meyers, 12           17:16.4    Northern Garrett High 
  813     8     8  Will Miller, 11            17:33.3    Smithsburg High Schoo 
  803     9     9  Justin Opel, 12            17:36.6    Northern Garrett High 
  767    10    10  Scott Saez, 10             17:45.6    Fort Hill High School 
  820    11    11  Jake Koziarski, 12         17:54.4    Southern Garrett High 
  821    12    12  Greyson Messenger, 12      17:55.3    Southern Garrett High 
  808    13    13  Micah Daigneault, 11       18:02.3    Smithsburg High Schoo 
  742    14    14  Conner Mooney, 12          18:03.7    Allegany High School 
  762    15    15  Kerry Harrington, 10       18:04.2    Fort Hill High School 
  795    16    16  Jesse Zito, 12             18:07.5    North Carroll High Sc 
  805    17    17  Saylor Wampler, 11         18:11.5    Northern Garrett High 
  824    18    18  Aaron Rodeheaver, 12       18:14.8    Southern Garrett High 
  812    19    19  Michael Messina, 12        18:21.7    Smithsburg High Schoo 
  814    20    20  Jacob Pryor, 12            18:26.1    Smithsburg High Schoo 
  789    21    21  Andrew Jackson, 9          18:29.1    North Carroll High Sc 
  799    22    22  Kyle Klotz, 11             18:39.9    Northern Garrett High 
  790    23    23  Zackary Levesque, 11       18:41.7    North Carroll High Sc 
  748    24    24  Joe Intolubbe, 9           18:42.4    Brunswick High School 
  759    25    25  Josh Cooper, 12            18:45.3    Fort Hill High School 
  779    26    26  Mathew Gregory, 10         18:47.1    Manchester Valley    
  750    27    27  Skylar Johnston, 11        18:51.3    Brunswick High School 
  741    28    28  Brett Mcintyre, 12         18:55.2    Allegany High School 
  788    29    29  Joel Galford, 9            18:55.9    North Carroll High Sc 
  764    30    30  Jeremy Joe, 9              18:56.5    Fort Hill High School 
  751    31    31  Rob Nedwick, 10            19:02.3    Brunswick High School 
  806    32    32  Ryan Bywaters, 10          19:06.6    Smithsburg High Schoo 
  752    33    33  Forrest Potter, 12         19:06.9    Brunswick High School 
  747    34    34  Logan Hathcock, 12         19:07.3    Brunswick High School 
  768    35    35  Alex Young, 11             19:10.0    Fort Hill High School 
  753    36    36  Bailey Premo, 11           19:12.8    Brunswick High School 
  787    37    37  Gunnar Eichlar, 12         19:14.6    North Carroll High Sc 
  763    38    38  Trey Hose, 10              19:15.4    Fort Hill High School 
  758    39        Wes Vermuelen, 11          19:22.3    Clear Spring High Sch 
  778    40    39  Jakob Garland, 10          19:32.0    Manchester Valley    
  804    41    40  Robert Walker, 10          19:40.6    Northern Garrett High 
  780    42    41  Nichol Tumulak-Townsend, 9 19:47.9    Manchester Valley    
  744    43    42  Ben Weaver, 11             19:51.8    Allegany High School 
  754    44    43  Cale Pritchard, 12         20:00.1    Brunswick High School 
  775    45    44  Brad Younker, 12           20:23.5    Hancock Middle Senior 
  823    46    45  Brodie Robison, 11         20:30.8    Southern Garrett High 
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  781    47    46  Ethan Waugh, 11            20:33.4    Manchester Valley    
  776    48    47  Josh Artz, 11              20:35.1    Manchester Valley    
  793    49    48  Brad Smink, 11             20:38.4    North Carroll High Sc 
  760    50    49  Gage Fair, 9               20:42.1    Fort Hill High School 
  745    51    50  Corey Winter, 9            21:02.1    Allegany High School 
  786    52    51  Tyler D'aguti, 12          21:08.3    North Carroll High Sc 
  774    53    52  David Wood, 11             21:27.4    Hancock Middle Senior 
  816    54    53  Michael Greene, 9          21:28.6    Southern Garrett High 
  796    55    54  Caleb Barclay, 9           21:37.5    Northern Garrett High 
  757    56        Justice Sweeney, 9         21:38.7    Clear Spring High Sch 
  756    57        Jacob Blickenstaff, 9      21:55.1    Clear Spring High Sch 
  782    58    55  Andrew Eppley, 10          21:59.2    Manchester Valley    
  784    59    56  Samuel Traynor, 9          23:08.0    Manchester Valley    
  743    60    57  Michael Nelson, 11         23:39.6    Allegany High School 
  772    61    58  Dalton Trail, 11           24:53.3    Hancock Middle Senior 
  773    62    59  Jesse Walls, 9             25:26.7    Hancock Middle Senior 
  770    63    60  Treavor Ellington, 12      29:12.1    Hancock Middle Senior 
  771    64    61  Skylar Faith, 12           29:30.1    Hancock Middle Senior 
14 finishers among Men Under 10
10 finishers among Men 10 - 10
18 finishers among Men 11 - 11
22 finishers among Men 12 & Up
64 male finishers
0 female finishers
64 total finishers

Click here for data on Boys race

Return to home page.
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1A West Regional Cross Country Meet Girls race

Clear Spring, Maryland

Oct. 30, 2014

Cloudy, mid 50s, light breeze
Results by Paul Banister

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

Click here for data on Boys race

Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Smithsburg High Schoo    25    2    3    4    6   10   16   17  21:11.9  0:59.4
 2* Northern Garrett High   105    5   21   22   27   30   48       23:03.1  2:33.2
 3* Fort Hill High School   105    8   13   19   26   39   51   52  22:55.7  3:02.4
  4 Manchester Valley       113    1    9   29   33   41   42   43  22:33.7  5:43.4
  5 Brunswick High School   118   14   15   23   31   35   36       23:03.0  2:06.2
  6 Allegany High School    124   12   18   20   24   50   55   57  23:18.3  3:35.3
  7 Southern Garrett High   159   11   25   32   38   53            23:55.3  4:30.9
  8 Clear Spring High Sch   174    7   37   40   44   46   58   59  24:02.3  3:36.4
  9 North Carroll High Sc   203   28   34   45   47   49   54   56  24:37.4  1:27.9
Individuals
  ID#  PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Smithsburg High Schoo
  887     2  Mallory Moholt, 10         20:35.1  
  883     3  Madelynn Gilliam, 9        21:09.1  
  891     4  Quinn Wandalowski, 10      21:16.9  
  886     6  Erica Lindsay, 10          21:24.0  
  882    10  Noemi Anaya, 12            21:34.4  
  885    16  Mikaela Jerwick, 9         22:07.9  
  890    17  Kirsten Tilden, 10         22:19.0  
Total Time = 1:45:59.5     Total Places = 25

2*. Northern Garrett High
  878     5  Kylee Peck, 9              21:18.6  
  880    21  Michaela Vitez, 11         23:09.7  
  877    22  Rebecca Meyers, 10         23:12.5  
  876    27  Abby Burdock, 10           23:42.6  
  881    30  Hailey Yommer, 10          23:51.8  
  879    48  Larissa Savage, 9          25:13.0  
Total Time = 1:55:15.2     Total Places = 105

3*. Fort Hill High School
  852     8  Michala Garrison, 12       21:30.7  
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  853    13  Elizabeth Lowe, 12         21:49.5  
  857    19  Grace Twigg, 9             23:04.7  
  851    26  Ashley Garlitz, 9          23:40.3  
  856    39  Briella Moon, 10           24:33.1  
  858    51  Jensen Twigg, 12           25:31.4  
  854    52  Ivy Mackereth, 9           26:08.3  
Total Time = 1:54:38.3     Total Places = 105

4. Manchester Valley
  862     1  Katie Leisher, 12          18:53.6  
  861     9  Hannah Kurek, 12           21:33.2  
  863    29  Kayla Nash, 10             23:50.1  
  860    33  Erica Dobrochowski, 12     23:54.4  
  859    41  Hannah Barberg, 10         24:37.0  
  864    42  Marissa Siperko, 10        24:51.5  
  865    43  Rachel Wolinski, 12        24:52.9  
Total Time = 1:52:48.3     Total Places = 113

5. Brunswick High School
  838    14  Elly Mcgillivary, 9        21:56.2  
  839    15  Hannah Ropp, 11            22:06.8  
  834    23  Melanie Bambrick, 11       23:16.8  
  835    31  Natalie Busciemi, 11       23:52.7  
  836    35  Rachel Carver, 9           24:02.4  
  837    36  Claire Edwards, 11         24:10.3  
Total Time = 1:55:14.9     Total Places = 118

6. Allegany High School
  828    12  Natalie Gray, 10           21:40.4  
  830    18  Melissa Magrath, 9         23:00.2  
  831    20  Caeley Mccagh, 11          23:07.3  
  832    24  Asya Mealey, 11            23:27.8  
  833    50  Bella Zarnes, 11           25:15.6  
  826    55  Rebecca Bensavage, 11      27:50.8  
  829    57  Lizzie Helle, 10           28:19.7  
Total Time = 1:56:31.3     Total Places = 124

7. Southern Garrett High
  894    11  Katie Keefer, 11           21:38.7  
  893    25  Grace Ingram, 10           23:35.4  
  901    32  Holly Weissgerber, 12      23:53.5  
  900    38  Shay Tasker, 11            24:19.2  
  895    53  Amanda Lathbury, 9         26:09.6  
Total Time = 1:59:36.4     Total Places = 159

8. Clear Spring High Sch
  841     7  Hannah Delaney, 10         21:26.6  
  842    37  Carissa Hensley, 9         24:11.1  
  843    40  Kassy Kelley, 9            24:34.5  
  840    44  Joelle Barnhart, 11        24:56.2  
  845    46  Zoie O'neal, 12            25:03.0  
  847    58  Alex Thomas, 9             28:27.2  
  848    59  Adrianna Watkins, 9        28:48.7  
Total Time = 2:00:11.4     Total Places = 174

9. North Carroll High Sc
  870    28  Lauren Irwin, 10           23:46.9  
  875    34  Maya Shoup, 10             23:55.4  
  868    45  Savanah Davis, 11          24:59.2  



  871    47  Anna Kalmus, 9             25:10.6  
  867    49  Amanda Barrett, 10         25:14.8  
  869    54  Emily Gallagher, 11        26:31.4  
  874    56  Taylor Sabol, 11           27:55.1  
Total Time = 2:03:06.9     Total Places = 203
              TEAM
  ID#  PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

  862     1     1  Katie Leisher, 12          18:53.6    Manchester Valley    
  887     2     2  Mallory Moholt, 10         20:35.1    Smithsburg High Schoo 
  883     3     3  Madelynn Gilliam, 9        21:09.1    Smithsburg High Schoo 
  891     4     4  Quinn Wandalowski, 10      21:16.9    Smithsburg High Schoo 
  878     5     5  Kylee Peck, 9              21:18.6    Northern Garrett High 
  886     6     6  Erica Lindsay, 10          21:24.0    Smithsburg High Schoo 
  841     7     7  Hannah Delaney, 10         21:26.6    Clear Spring High Sch 
  852     8     8  Michala Garrison, 12       21:30.7    Fort Hill High School 
  861     9     9  Hannah Kurek, 12           21:33.2    Manchester Valley    
  882    10    10  Noemi Anaya, 12            21:34.4    Smithsburg High Schoo 
  894    11    11  Katie Keefer, 11           21:38.7    Southern Garrett High 
  828    12    12  Natalie Gray, 10           21:40.4    Allegany High School 
  853    13    13  Elizabeth Lowe, 12         21:49.5    Fort Hill High School 
  838    14    14  Elly Mcgillivary, 9        21:56.2    Brunswick High School 
  839    15    15  Hannah Ropp, 11            22:06.8    Brunswick High School 
  885    16    16  Mikaela Jerwick, 9         22:07.9    Smithsburg High Schoo 
  890    17    17  Kirsten Tilden, 10         22:19.0    Smithsburg High Schoo 
  830    18    18  Melissa Magrath, 9         23:00.2    Allegany High School 
  857    19    19  Grace Twigg, 9             23:04.7    Fort Hill High School 
  831    20    20  Caeley Mccagh, 11          23:07.3    Allegany High School 
  880    21    21  Michaela Vitez, 11         23:09.7    Northern Garrett High 
  877    22    22  Rebecca Meyers, 10         23:12.5    Northern Garrett High 
  834    23    23  Melanie Bambrick, 11       23:16.8    Brunswick High School 
  832    24    24  Asya Mealey, 11            23:27.8    Allegany High School 
  893    25    25  Grace Ingram, 10           23:35.4    Southern Garrett High 
  851    26    26  Ashley Garlitz, 9          23:40.3    Fort Hill High School 
  876    27    27  Abby Burdock, 10           23:42.6    Northern Garrett High 
  870    28    28  Lauren Irwin, 10           23:46.9    North Carroll High Sc 
  863    29    29  Kayla Nash, 10             23:50.1    Manchester Valley    
  881    30    30  Hailey Yommer, 10          23:51.8    Northern Garrett High 
  835    31    31  Natalie Busciemi, 11       23:52.7    Brunswick High School 
  901    32    32  Holly Weissgerber, 12      23:53.5    Southern Garrett High 
  860    33    33  Erica Dobrochowski, 12     23:54.4    Manchester Valley    
  875    34    34  Maya Shoup, 10             23:55.4    North Carroll High Sc 
  836    35    35  Rachel Carver, 9           24:02.4    Brunswick High School 
  837    36    36  Claire Edwards, 11         24:10.3    Brunswick High School 
  842    37    37  Carissa Hensley, 9         24:11.1    Clear Spring High Sch 
  900    38    38  Shay Tasker, 11            24:19.2    Southern Garrett High 
  856    39    39  Briella Moon, 10           24:33.1    Fort Hill High School 
  843    40    40  Kassy Kelley, 9            24:34.5    Clear Spring High Sch 
  859    41    41  Hannah Barberg, 10         24:37.0    Manchester Valley    
  864    42    42  Marissa Siperko, 10        24:51.5    Manchester Valley    
  865    43    43  Rachel Wolinski, 12        24:52.9    Manchester Valley    
  840    44    44  Joelle Barnhart, 11        24:56.2    Clear Spring High Sch 
  868    45    45  Savanah Davis, 11          24:59.2    North Carroll High Sc 
  845    46    46  Zoie O'neal, 12            25:03.0    Clear Spring High Sch 
  871    47    47  Anna Kalmus, 9             25:10.6    North Carroll High Sc 
  879    48    48  Larissa Savage, 9          25:13.0    Northern Garrett High 
  867    49    49  Amanda Barrett, 10         25:14.8    North Carroll High Sc 
  833    50    50  Bella Zarnes, 11           25:15.6    Allegany High School 
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  858    51    51  Jensen Twigg, 12           25:31.4    Fort Hill High School 
  854    52    52  Ivy Mackereth, 9           26:08.3    Fort Hill High School 
  895    53    53  Amanda Lathbury, 9         26:09.6    Southern Garrett High 
  869    54    54  Emily Gallagher, 11        26:31.4    North Carroll High Sc 
  826    55    55  Rebecca Bensavage, 11      27:50.8    Allegany High School 
  874    56    56  Taylor Sabol, 11           27:55.1    North Carroll High Sc 
  829    57    57  Lizzie Helle, 10           28:19.7    Allegany High School 
  847    58    58  Alex Thomas, 9             28:27.2    Clear Spring High Sch 
  848    59    59  Adrianna Watkins, 9        28:48.7    Clear Spring High Sch 
16 finishers among Women Under 10
18 finishers among Women 10 - 10
15 finishers among Women 11 - 11
10 finishers among Women 12 & Up
0 male finishers
59 female finishers
59 total finishers

Click here for data on Boys race

Return to home page.
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